	CO (march 1)		
	07-27	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Tab settings a a a ▼			_
Tab settings a a a ▼ To the Honorabis Commissioner o	Pate is III III		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of conveying party(ies):	10179		ict cinginal documents or copy thereof.
a.	10178		s of receiving party(ies):
Rhone-Poulenc Inc.		Name: Rhod	ia Inc.
17/00/0)		Internal Addres	s:
011 1	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	i	
Individual(s)	☐ Association	1	Prospect Plains Road
General Partnership Corporation-State New Yo	☐ Limited Partnership	Chy: Cranbu	State: NJ ZIP: 08512
Other		i	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Mached? O Yes 🖾 No	U Association	s) citizenship
2 Notimed con-		i U GeneralPa	rinership
3. Nature of conveyance:		S) Corporation	neship State Delaware
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	U Other	
Other	Change of Name	If analghee is not done designation is attached	icited in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: July 23, 1	998	(Designations reust be	a separate document from Assignment)
EXPONENT DATE: Daily 23, 1	1.770	Additional name(s) & s	address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(nation (),		and an alcomotion at the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			nark registration No.(s) 1,929,545; 1,927,306;
		1,927,067	1,747,747; 1,72/,500;
	Additional numbers at	exched? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to wh	от correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and
Concerning document should be i		registrations invo	Wet
Name: Thomas A. Kain			
Internal Address: Colucci	& Umans	7. Total fee (37 Ci	FR 3.41):\$ 115.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized I	to be charged to deposit account .
Street Address: 101 Eas	t 52nd Street		
		8. Deposit accoun	it number:
City: New York St	nte: NY ZIP: 10022	<u> </u>	copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	BÓ NOT USE	THE SPACE	,
		1	
Statement and signature. To the best of my impulsation and	I halled the threatening to the	maken who has had an	rrect and arry attached copy is a true co
of the original document.	i senen, une loregonig kilon /	THE COLUMN TO SERVICE COLUMN TO COLU	том али <i>ату впаклей сору в</i> в гие со
m1 - 4 4	$\mathbb{V}_{\mathcal{L}}$		1/2
Thomas A. Kain Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	
			per of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0851-0011 (emp. 4/94)			
	Do not detec	this portion	
		par auri	
Mail documents to be recon	ded with required cover she	et information to:	
LLER 00000064 1931153	-	Patents and Trade	emarks
40.00 OP	Box Assignments		erround the
75.00 tip	Washington, D.C.		
Public burden reporting	for this sample cover sh	neet is estimated to	average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded	, including time for revie	wing the document	and gathering the data needed,
			s regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Tr D.C. 20231, and to the Of			ems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
Washington D.G. 2050		Duuget, Paperwork	RADEMARK ^{1).}

Washington DC 20503

COLUMN ...

REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0488

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto(hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of January 1, 1998, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

IN WITNESS WHREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed this day of _______1998.

RHONE-POULENC INC.

John P. Donahue

Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

On this **23** day of **July** 1998, personally appeared John P. Donahue, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Inc. the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

c:/mydoc/nuncpro.doc

GLADYS S. LANKFORD

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

County of Middlesex

Commission Expires October 16, 2002

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number
1931153
1929545
1927306
1927067

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/17/2001 REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0490